

NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS ADVISORY COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF BURNET, TEXAS

This notice is posted pursuant to the Texas Local Government Code, Chapter §551 – Open Meetings.

Notice is hereby given that the **Public Hearing of the Capital Improvements Advisory Committee** of the City of Burnet, Texas will be held on Monday, **December 2, 2024,** at **6:00 p.m.** at the City of Burnet's Council Chambers located at 2402 S Water St., Burnet, Texas 78611 at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

- 1. CALL TO ORDER:
- 2. ROLL CALL:
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING AND ACTION:
 - 3.1) The Capital Improvements Advisory Committee will hold a public hearing for the purpose of formulating a recommendation to the City Council regarding the amendment or update of water and wastewater impact fees.
 - (1) Staff Presentation
 - (2) Public Hearing
 - (3) Consideration and action.

ADJOURN:

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Burnet, is a true and correct copy of said notice and that I posted a true and correct copy of said notice on the bulletin board, in the City Hall of said City, Burnet, Texas, a place convenient and readily accessible to the general public at all times, and said notice was posted on November 26, 2024 at or before 5 o'clock p.m. and remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.

Dated this the 26" day of November 2024
Leslie Kimbler, Asst. City Secretary

Data dithia tha OCth day, of Navanahan 2004

NOTICE OF ASSISTANCE AT THE PUBLIC MEETINGS:

The City of Burnet Council Chambers is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to the meeting. Please contact the City Secretary's Office at (512) 715-3209, FAX (512) 756-8560 or e-mail at citysecretary@cityofburnet.com for information or assistance.